

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8294/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 21/12/2002 in DBSA 1041/02  
in S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 901/97 of The HIGH COURT  
OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

KISHORE LAL

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

JAIPUR VIDHYUT VITRAN NIGAM LTD. &amp; ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 13/08/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMARFor Petitioner (s) Mr. P.N. Mishra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Dr. Vinod Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. K. Janjani, Adv.For Respondent (s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.  
Mr. A.P. Dhamija, Adv.  
Ms. Ruch Kohli, Adv.  
Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.  
Mr. Ram Niwas, Adv.  
Mr. Sharad Singhania, Adv.  
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.  
Mr. A.P. Jain, Adv.  
Mr. L.P. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. N. Goyal, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The special leave petition is disposed of by modifying the order under appeal and by granting to the petitioner 50% backwages w.e.f. 1st May, 1996, since it is stated to us that the petitioner had made representation dated 5.4.96 after his

-2-

acquittal from the criminal case to the authorities concerned for reinstatement.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)  
P.S. TO REGISTRAR(MADHU SAXENA)  
COURT MASTER